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COAL AND COKE STATISTçS FOR CA)ADA. JUNE. 1948 

(a) Coal - Production. Iwnorts, Exnorta 

Production of coal during the month of June amounted to 1,386,381 tons, 
making a total of 8,517,784 tons for the first six months of the year. Compared with 
June 1947, production showed an increase of 23 percent but due to strikes in Nova Scotia 
and New Brunswick the output in June of last year was much below normal. 

Production of coal from stripping operations in June amounted to 241,002 tons 
or 17 percent of the total output and showed an increase of 29 percent over the output of strip 
mines in June 1947. 

Coal imported during the month under review amounted to 3,584,501 tons, an increase 
of 9 percent compared with imports in June 1947. Exports of coal for the month amounted to 
57,174 tone compared with 28,257 tons in the corresponding month of last year. 

Table 1 - Coal Statistics for Canada. June and Year to Date. 1947 and 1948 

(Short tons) 
Frince Edward Island — 

June — Anthracite ..........  ..• ... 189 ... ...  

Bituminous •. .... .... ,.. ... ... ... ... 

Year to date - Anthracite to ... ... 2,109 ... 
Bituminous .. •• . ... 1,360 to .0.  

Nova Scotia — 
June - Anthracite .. . .. ,•.•• 0.9 • .. 153 4,458 

Bituminous •,...,,,.. 288,190 554,407 18,745 ... 5,260 39,4.63 

Year to date - Anthracite to .,. .,. 15,875 9,467 •,. 
Bituminous •. 1,078,350 3,375,670 126,681 ... 40 1 159 183,175 

New Brunawik — 
June — Anthracite ......... . 

... 
0.0 3,730 ••. 

Bituminous .......... 25,242 46,564 11,498 ... 1,993 6,308 

Year to date - Anthracite to ... •.. 20,810 5,137 ... 
Bituminous •, 91,730 227,512 57,282 ... 16,216 52,539 

S 
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Table 1 - Coal Statistics for Canada. June and Year to T)pte. 1947 and 1948 (Continued) 
0uttut 	Imports (x) 	Exports 

1947 	194.8 194.7 	1948 1947 	1948 
(Short tone) 

Quebec - 

	

June - Anthracite ........... 	... 	... 	129,812 	152,417 

	

Bituminous ... ... ... ,. 	... 	... 	599,138 	512,320 

	

Year to date - Anthracite ... 	... 	... 	599,775 	802,856 	... 	... 

	

Bituminous •.. 	... 2,403,866 1,833,238 	1,191 

Central Ontario - 
June - Anthracite ,........,. ... ... 210,906 267,062 

Bituminous ........... ... ... 1,998,455 2,245,018 ... 
Lignite 	....4I.e.Is.• •,. ... ... .. 

Year to date - Anthracite •.. ... 1,544,792 1,496,159 
Bituminous ... .. ... 6,227,946 6,129,843 10 
Lignit.e ...... ... ... ... 

Manitoba and Head of Lakes - 
June - Anthracite ....,....., ... ... 526 2,439 

Bituminous ........... .,, ... 323,157 400,437 87 
Lignite ..• ....... ,.. •.. ... ... ... 

Year to date - Anthracite •,. ... •.. 6,052 9,823 ,.. 
Bituminous ... ••, ,.. 679,469 1,070,391 253 20 
Lignite ...... ... ... ... ... hi 

Saskatchewan 
June - Anthracite ••, 

Bitous 	..... ...... ... ... 44 
Lignite 	...ø.•••.•.e•b 62,805 47,026 ... ... 

Year to date - Anthracite •.. ••. 
Bithininous •.. .•• ... 290 213 1 
Lignite ,..,,. 697,136 825,516 ... ... 3,545 5,148 

Alberta - 
June - Anthracite ......•s*.• ... ... ... 

Bituminous . ...... 404,120 428,830 90 ... ... 8 
Sub-bituminous 189,974 198,132 ... 
Lignite ............... ... ... ... 36 4 
Total Alberta • 594,094 626,962 90 36 12 

Year to date - Anthracite •.. 7 
Bituminous •.. 2,340,165 2,152,062 413 ... 215 268 
Sub-bituminous 1,587,807 1,295,838 ... ... 
Lignite ......  . . . . . . •. • 331 4 
Total Alberta 3,927,972 3,447,900 420 ... 546 272 

British Columbia and Yukon - 

S 

June - Anthracite ......... 
Bituminous .......... 155,255 111,422 309 350 20,881 11,411 
Lignite 	••••••••••••• •5S ••55 

Year to date - Anthracite ., ••, ... 51 2,116 
Bituminous •. 854,512 641,186 1,296 19,782 148,133 238,377 
Lignite ..... ... ... .. . ... ... 
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CANADA - 

	

June - Anthracite .........,. 	... 	.., 	345,316 	426,376 

	

Bituminous ......... ,. 	872,807 1,141,223 2,951 0136 3,158,125 	28,221 	57,170 
Sub-bituminous ....., 	189,974 	198,132 	... 

	

Lignite .............. 	62005 	47,026 	... 	 ... 	 36 	4 

	

TOTAL CANADA ......... 1,125,586 1,386,381 	3,296,752 	3,584,501 	28 1 257. 	57,174 

	

Year to date - Anthracite ... 	... 	... 	2,189,471 2,325,558 

	

Bituminous •., 4,364,757 6,396,130 9,198,601 9,053,467 	206,178 	474,379 

	

Sub-bituminous 1,587,807 1,295,838 	... 

	

Lignite ...... 	697,136 	825,516 	... 	 ... 	 3,917 	5,152 

	

TOTAL CANADA - 6,649,700 8,517,784 11,688,072 11,379,025 	210,095 	479,531 
(x) Imports of bituminous coal include briquettes and lignite. The imports of coal and coke, as shown 

in this report, represent the actual tonnages landed in the Dominion during the month, whereas the 
report on the "Trade of Canada" shows clearances from customs ports for consumption. 

Table 2 - Production, Number of Employees and Man-days Worked, at Strip and Underground Mines, by 

	

Emyjoyees 	Maji-days Worcod 	Emnloyees 	Ma-4aya Worked 
Output 	Sur- Under- Sur- 	Under- 	Output 	Sur- Under- Sur- 	Under- 

face around face 	around 	face ground face 	around 

Nova Scotia - 
Strip mines 	••. 	••. 	... 	... 	•.. 	16,371 	53 	... 	1,230 
Underground mines 	288.190 1,878 9,500 29283 122335 	538,036 1,890  10,001  39,816 200,529 

Total •..... 	288,190 1,878 9,500 29,283 122,335 	554,407 1,943 10,001 41,046 200,529 

New Brunwjck - 
Strip mines 
Underground mines 

Total ...... 

Saskatchewan - 
Strip mines 
Underground mines 

Tots.]. • ....  

Alberta - 
Strip mines 
Underground mines 

Total. 

British Columbia - 
Strip mines 
Underground mines 

Tots.]. .  

	

11,420 	186 	... 	2,928 	... 	28,408 	216 	... 	5,363 

	

13,822 	112 	493 	1,881 	8,466 	18,156 	119 	488 	2,210 10,412 

	

25,242 	298 	493 	4,809 	8466 	46564 	335 	488 	7,573 10,412 

	

48,219 	197 	... 	3,707 	... 	46,802 	192 	... 	3,876 

	

14,586 	57 	125 	1,033 	2,494 	224 	61 	15 	1 1 090 	232 

	

62,805 	254 	125 	4,740 	2,494 	47,026 	253 	15 	4,966 	232 

	

106,946 	562 	... 	11,648 	... 	135,767 	706 	... 	16,553 

	

487,148 2,111 5,450 35,012 100,320 	491,195 2,156 5,318 41,323 101,528 

	

594,094 2,673 5,450 46,660 100,320 	626,962 2,862 5,318 57,876 101,528 

	

20,320 	36 	... 	756 	... 	13,654 	104 	... 	1,235 

	

134,935 	661 1,578 12,267 29,485 	97,768 	600 1,537 	9,652 24,064 

	

155,255 	697 1,578 13,023 29,485 	111,422 	704 1,537 10,887 24,064 

CANADA - 
Strip mines ..... 	186,905 	981 	... 	19,039 	... 	241,002 1,271 	... 	28,257 
Underground mines 	938,681 4,819 17,146 79,476 263,100 1,145,379 4,826 17,359 94,091 336,765 

TOTAL •..,.. 1,125,586 5,800 17,146 98,515 263,100 1,386,381 6,097 17,359 122,348 336,765 
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(b) Coke - ThODUCT ION • IMPORTS. EXPORTS 

Production of coke from ovens and gas retorts during the month of June amounted to 321,268 
tons compared with 326,544 tone produced in the previous month and 270,051 tons in June 1947. 
Tonnage produced during the month was made up of 83,451 tons from the eastern provinces, 216,094 tons 
from Ontario, and 21,723 tons from Western Canada. 

Charges to ovens or retorts during the month included 243,367 tone of Canadian coal and 
297,119 tons of imported coal. 

Producers' stocks of oven and retort coke, excluding breeze, on June 30th, 1948, amounted 
to 99,655 tons, of which 26,990 tone were located in the eastern provinces, 68,585 tons in Ontario, 
and 4,060 tone in the western provinces. Stocks of breeze totalled 153,106  tons and were located 
across Canada as follows: 11,646 tons in the eastern provinces, 134,499 tons in Ontario, and 6,961 
tons in the western provinces. 

Canadian oil refineries produced 6,410 tons of coke during June of which 49 tone were 
used in the plants, 1,258 tons sold for domestic use, 11 tons sold to dealers for resale, and 4,771 
tons sold for other purposes, 	drg a total disposition of 6,089 tons and leaving 6,121 tons on hand 
on June 30th, 1948. 

Table 3 - Coke Statistics for Canada. by Months. 1948 (exclusive of Petroleum Coke) 
Bituminous Coal used in Coke Mplçiun Month 	 Canadian 	Imported 	Total 	Coke Made 

- - a aa. 	 - 

January ..... ..............• 90,730 342,487 433,217 323,275 
February ................... 73,362 319,186 392,548 290,545 
March •............ 	..... ., 98,626 333,159 431,785 334,132 
April 141,001 283,692 424,693 316,639 
May 143,484 297,097 440,581 326,544 
June .....,...............,. 143,367 297,119 440,486 321,268 

TOTAL - SI] MONTHS •... 690,570 1,872,740 2,563,310 1,912,403 

Table 4 - Production in Canada, Imports and Exports of Coke, by Provinces, for June, 1947 and 1948. 

Nova Scotia, Manitoba, Saskat- 
New Brunswick Ontario chewan, Alberta and C A N A D A 
and Quebec  British Columbia  

Jun 	Year Year JUNE  Year 
JUNE 	Year 

to date to date to date to date 
(Tons of 2,000 pounds) 

Production - 
1947 ........ 	70,439 	440,496 173,677 	1,182,912 25,935 	149,275 270,051 	1,772,683 
1948 • ...... , 	83,451 	499,765 216,094 	1,289,968 21,723 	122,670 321,268 	1,912,603 

1947 ...,.,.. 1,654 4,827 44,101 202,868 2,212 18,935 47,967 226,630 
1948 •....... 709 8,172 54,631 263,713 1,125 8,290 56,465 280,175 

_- 
1947 ........ 25 399 1,889 14,850 6,168 24,436 8,082 39,685 
1948 .. ...... 2,204 8,504 33 70 3,681 25,173 5,918 33,747 

Avaflable for 
Conaumution - 
1947 ........ 72,068 1.44,924 215,889 1,370,930 21,979 143,774 309,936 1,959,628 
1948 ........ 81,956 499,433 270,692 1,553,611 19,167 105,787 371,815 2,158,831 

U 

a 

0 
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(000'. of tons of 2,000 pound.) 

January ..................., 278 232 345 341 316 338 323 
February •.................. 23 250 331 334 299 289 291 
March 287 276 356 342 338 308 334 
April •....,,.,.,.......... 270 268 338 326 283 282 317 
May ..,..................... 277 278 343 333 275 285 326 
Jun. 270 266 328 324 294 270 321 

TOTAl. - Sn w*ims ••.. 1,635 4570 2,041 1,980 11 805 1,772 1,912 

July .....,................. 275 308 322 329 203 267 
August .....................  274 314 328 329 199 276 
Septeber •....,....,...,.,. 269 326 320 318 195 286 
October ,,...,,.,.....,.... 278 349 331 310 271 280 
Moveaber •,,....,........,. 269 339 329 284 320 297 
Deceiaber •.,,...,.,,.,..... 275 344 330 312 321 323 

TOTAL •..,......... 3,275 3,550 4,001 3,862 3,314 3,501 

Table h - Dieno.ition of Coke kj the Producer.. 1948 (Exolusive of Petroleux and Pitch Coke) 
Used 	 Sold 

Direct to Consuacre 	To 
Month 	 In coke 	In 	For 	For 	dealer. 	For 	Total 

or gas 	aeker.' 	doqaeetic 	other 	for 	export disposed 
nianta 	siselters 	use 	uses 	res1e 	 of 

(Tone of 2,000 pounds) 

January ..,..,....,........, 51,3].]. 161,923 14,128 52,311 39,131 2,211 321,015 
February .....,...........,, 51,055 149,390 15,890 48 0 823 40,673 1,532 307,363 
Mexoh •.,,....,,........... 50,003 166,661 14,896 68,312 42,406 4,616 346,894 
April ..............,....... 43,603 170,658 12,528 59,125 34,087 7,834 327,835 
May •,....,..,..,.,.......,. 40,932 1800 777 15,970 56,181 30,298 4,996 329,054 
June ....................... 33,770 174 1,496 13,943 55,717 35,346 60 563 319,835 

TOTAL - Sn WiTES •... 270,674 1,003,905 87,255 340,469 221,941 27,752 1,951,996 
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(c) RETAIL SALES AND STOCKS 

Table 7 - Sales of Coal and Coke reported by Retail Fuel Dealers in Canada for June. 1948 
Prince 	New 	 (a 
Edward 	Nova 	Bruns- 	Montreal Quebec Kingston Northern 
Island Scotia 	wick 	Area 	Area 	Area 	Area 

(Short tas) 
Anthracite - 
United States - Pea and larger 

Other sizes ..... 
United Kingdom - Pea and larger 

Other sizes 
Bituminous - 
United Stgte - 

Low volatile - Slack 
Stoker 
Other sizes 

High volatile -Slack ..........  
Stoker 
Other sizes 

Miscellaneous (including 
briquettea) 

Canadian - Bituminous ......... 
Domestic and lignite 
Briquettes 

311 746 2,155 42,339 6,727 9,273 1,116 
3 134 24,434 9,808 472 38 

1,190 1,573 2,430 425 
235 46 8,145 1,407 2 

...  ... ... 929 .74 ... 170 

.•. ... •.. 1,641 ... 326 

.•. ... •.. 188 ... 150 1,897 
10,729 916 4,809 27 

.0e •.. 8 16,576 1,850 5,874 3,104 
4 69 18,916 1,471 1,319 1,700 

4 323 133 576 113 256 239 
4,083 20,279 6,680 6,765 9,548 64 681 

I.. .•. ... ... 56 483 
229 166 

Coke - From coal 	 ........... 	201 	965 	50 	5,866 	304 	379 	1,119 

	

Petroleum ....... ., ... ,..... 	••• 	... 	 ••. 	 .•• 	 ... 

	

Total Coal and Coke ............... 42 599 23,745 	10,848 	139,534 	32,643 	23,209 	10,740 
Cumulative Total (January to June 

	

inclusive) 41,448 294,899 143,469 	856,507 162,802 	144,938 	149,978 

Table 8 - Stocks of Coal and Coke reported br Retail Fuel Dealers in Canada as at June 30th, 1948 
Prince New (a) 
Edward Nova Brune- Montreal Quebec Kingston Northern 

Area Island Scotia wick Area 	Area 
(Short tone) 

Area 

Anthracite - 
United States - Pea and larger • 749 3,609 5,265 35,030 5,637 18,583 6,601 

Other sizes •,,.. •., 5 176 9,387 3,866 2,872 415 
United Kingdom - Pea and larger . •.. 1,885 1,902 1,988 ... 

Other sizes .... •. 52 743 259 383 
Bituminous - 
United States - 

Low volatile - Slack s... •.••• •.. • .. ... 34 . .. 56 513 
Stoker • . 	•.. •.. ••, of •.. 142 ml. 729 115 
Other sizes .... ••. .•. ... 62 29 844 4,786 

High volatile -Slack •........ •.. ••• ... 487 3,632 3089 71 
Stoker •......,. •.. ... 289 13,014 1,830 7,971 5,152 
Other sizes .... 16 ... 812 27,771 3,883 8,113 6,611 

Niece] laneous (Including 
briquettes) 138 699 342 1,862 376 1,757 2,219 

Canadian - Bituminous 3,389 6,647 6,309 2,789 551 120 1,630 
Domestic and lignite . ... •.. •.. 34 ... 195 1,958 
Briquettes ........... ... •. . •.• ... ... 326 1,143 

Coke - From coal 103 1,38 597 1,881 508 1,984 146 
Petroleum .................. ..m ma. •.. 27 ... 

-I 

Total Coal and Coke •,............. 4,395 14,255 15,692 95,251 20,571 47,322 31,660 

N Includes Northern Ontario and Northern Quebeo. 
 Includes Northwestern Ontario. 
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(b) Ontario 
Ottawa Toronto Weotern Windaor and Manitoba 	Saskat- 	Alberta 	British Canada 
Area Area Area Area Quebec chewan 	Co1ub2a TQtal 

(Short toa) 

19,093 139,640 332 34,977 253,497 88 	... 	... 	,.. 256,797 
4,687 9,760 20 1,239 50,458 ... 	... 	... 	... 50,595 

576 10 ... ... 3,441 ... 	... 	... 	.. 6,204 

784 2,067 •.. ... 12,405 ... 	... 	.•. 	... 12,686 

1,274 31 80 2,558 65 ... •.. ... 2,623 
101 6,687 195 841 9,791 23 ... ... ... 9,814 
167 13,794 3,266 5050 24,812 155 ... ... 0.. 24,967 

5,918 24,081 349 1,975 48,810 89 ... ... ... 48,899 

5,121 29,829 2,238 7,069 71,641 1,455 ,.. ... ... 73,104 
1,892 19,610 321 6,107 51,336 209 •.. ... 538 52,156 

167 2,701 1,111 747 5,910 714 89 70 ... 7,243 
26 174 308 78 17,644 30308 3,045 1,498 33,230 89,767 
158 876 379 1,336 3,288 26,838 65,340 19,776 14,759 130,001 

271 95 219 1,040 2,840 1,248 207 1,448 6,783 

	

1,219 	6,918 	44 	2,224 	18,073 	2,079 	15 	... 	... 	21,383 

	

.c. 	... 	... 	I.. 	 tee 	 •5. 	 ... 	... 

	

39,909 	257,698 	89689 	62,282 	574,704 	37,863 	69 9 737 	21,551 	49,975 	793,022 

	

357.187 	1,984,725 	79,385 	519,033 	4.254.555 	635.783 	585.953 	182,032 	364.564 	6.502703 

(b) Ontario 
Ottawa Toronto W.atern Wind.eor and Manitoba 	Saskat- 	Albrta 	British Canada 
Area Area Area Area Quebec chewan 	Co1ubia Total 

(Short tons) 

34,776 128,158 1,555 41,570 271,910 92 	... 	... 	... 281,625 
11,923 24,397 •.. 3,440 56,300 ... 	... 	... 	.. 56.481 

774 221 .•. •.. 2,983 ... 	... 	•.. 	... 6,770 
741 1,736 ... ... 3,862 ... 	•.. 	... 	.. . 3,914 

698 161 1,621 3 1 083 181 ... ... ... 3 1,264 
270 1,926 51 782 4,015 170 ... ... .. 4,185 

1,347 13,965 652 14,158 35,843 1,074 •.. ... .. 36,917 
8,952 93,051 45 11,183 120,810 199 ... ... ... 121,009 

11,729 22,783 809 18,695 81,983 6,005 •.. ... ... 88,277 

3,069 44,585 250 24,420 118,702 232 ... ... 674 120,436 

2,151 17,770 904 5,853 32,892 1,391 346 79 ... 35,887 
158 692 1,179 238 7,357 20,469 4,688 1,598 7,839 58,296 
82 2,065 1,875 1,295 7,504 38,032 109,364 21,964 12,628 189,492 

owe 2,430 935 1,964 6,798 15,703 5,110 216 ... 27,827 

	

3,391 	29,014 	48 	13,355 	50,627 	5,692 	28 	.. 	cc. 	 58,405 

	

27 	... 	•.. 	... 	... 	27 

	

79,363 	383,491 	8,1,64 138,574 	801.,696 	89,240 	119,536 	23,857 	21,141 1,092,812 
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Table 9 - Spies of Coal And Coke rei ,orted by Retail Dealers in Selected Cities for June. 1948 

Halifax 	Saint 	Montreal 	Quebec 	Toronto 
John 

(Short tons) 
Anthracite - 
United States - Pea and larger 

Other sizes 
United Kingdom - Pea and larger 

Other sizes •......,.. 
Bituminous - 
United States-Low volatile - Slack 

Stoker 
Other sizes 

High volatile- Slack 
Stoker 
Other sizes 

Miscellaneous (including 
briquettes) 

Canadian Bituminous • . . . . . , ••.. ...... 
Domestic and lignite .......... 
Briquettea 

Coke - From coal 	 682 	50 	4,912 	192 	2,563 

Petroleum •.,..,................... 	••. 	... 	 ... 	 ... 

Total Coal and Coke ............,......... 	7,393 	7,587 	110,707 	24,930 	123,898 
Cumulative Total (January to June md.).. 107922 	82.699 	703.687 	116.033 	1.043.693 

- T 

Halifax 	Saint 	Montreal 	Quebec 	Toronto 
John 

(Short tons) 

250 1,648 30,668 4,902 62,100 
3 134 17,707 8,625 5,576 

1,175 1,438 2,269 425 10 
235 46 8,004 1,275 2,016 

... ... 729 74 1,171 
1,270 ... 3,790 

186 ... 10,172 
10,577 116 17,499 

1 13,538 1,284 11,426 
69 16,235 1,281 6,612 

187 64 405 71 822 
4,861 4,137 4,207 6,685 

... ... ... 135 
6 

Anthracite - 
United States - Pea and larger .....,... 

Other sizes •........... 
United Kingdom -Pea and larger ......... 

Other sizes 
Bituminous - 
United States-Low volatile - Slack 

Stoker ,... 
Other aiz.s 

High volatile- Slack 
Stoker 
Other sizes 

Miscellaneous (including 
briquettes) 

Canadian Bituminous ................  
Domestic and lignite .......... 
Briquettea 

1,495 4,181 24,029 1,096 51,179 
5 176 5,522 2,601 12,461 

1,885 1,872 1,984 .., 111 
52 ... 649 110 10 736 

... ... 31 ... 452 
... 529 

... ,.. 22 ... 10,386 
343 ... 72,186 

89 11,331 132 3,089 
717 22,986 269 16,875 

315 105 1,049 60 6,219 
1,293 3,688 42 

... •.. 34 ... 189 

... ... S.. 447 

Coke - From coal .......,.,....,..,.,... 	830 	216 	1,080 	224 	9,701 
Petroleum 	 ... 	 ... 	 27 

Total Coal and Coke •,.................... 	5,875 	11,044 	69,148 	4,492 	185,560 

S 

(a) Includea suburbs and City of Hull. 
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(a) 
Ramiltot Ottawa Windsor Winnipeg Regina Saskatoon Calgary Edmonton Greater 

Vancouver 
(Short toils) 

IL 	24,617 9,190 5 1,673 84 
1,400 

4I• 

3,632 
533 
773 

... ... I•• S.. 
•5• 

3 ... 

... 

8 

•5• 

65 

.5. 

•.. 

... S.. •eS 5•• 

871 32 89 7 000 ... ... ... too 

193 358 1,092 255 ... ... ... ... 
29 483 2,356 541 52 •.. 
2,870 2,689 1,290 1,060 ,.. 
2,295 835 266 131 0. 532 

107 79 13 648 4 1 ... 58 
79 3 62 1,965 604 298 7 4 5,651 
73 9.. 9,199 4,869 8,605 337 5,078 7,334 
12 ... 38 1,917 217 33 7 

1,703 
SSS 

1 0 055 
••S 

1,042 
••• 

2,046 
5•0 

11 
•.S 

4 
•.. S.. 0.0 ... 

26,706 22,535 10,114 17,329 5 1,706 8,941 351 5,140 13,517 
231,317 209,444 93,539 397,065 95,287 91,160 6,680 50,586 158,854 

(a) 
Hamilton Ottawa Windsor Winnipeg Regina Saskatoon Calgary Edmonton Greater 

Vancouver 
(Short tonø) 

140 092 17,170 9,133 91 ... .50 ... ... 
4,023 

•5* 
10,591 

773 
686 

45 
05e ..e ... S•I foe •5I ... 

... 

S•• •.. 

... 

36 

... 

181 

... 

... 

•.. 

... 

.,. 

•.. 

... 

... 

... 

335 39 ,.. 154 
436 1,237 2,230 1,074 too •,. to. 0• , 

18,531 3,402 7,130 199 
846 10,936 9,181 5,282 

8,963 2,016 3,653 222 ,,. 674 

935 1,111 689 1,234 1 21 ... 45 too 
127 38 17,341 1,083 632 1 ... 2,832 

252 30 43 15,007 5,940 9 1,474 460 ... 7,195 
151 ... 445 12,228 756 262 64 

1,803 2,441 5,436 5,513 2 26 .,. 
-00p  S.. ••• 550 S.. S.. •eS 

50,367 50,559 38,059 58,526 7,782 10,415 525 45 10,701 
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(d) INDUSTRIAL_CONSUMPTION 

Table 11 - Oonswirntioi of C_ogl and Coke reoorted by Incjustrja_l Consumers (*) in Canada for June. 1948 
Prince New (a) 
Edward Nova Bruns- Montreal Quebec Kingston Northern 
51afld !cptia wick Area Area Area Area 

(Short tons) 
Anthracite - Pea and larger ........ ... ... ... 378 ... 19 17 

Other sizes ........... •.. ... ... 4,486 1,475 3 ••• 
Bituminous - 

United States - 

Low volatile - Slack •,......... ... ... ... 8,366 184 •.. 1,373 
Stoker .......... ... ... ... 3,176 •.. 
Other sizes •.... •.. •.. 722 

High volatile -Slack ........... ... ... 469 52,648 17,924 70 573 66,312 
Stoker .......... ... ... ... 11,810 7,848 3,71.3 3,721+  
Other sizes •.... •.. ... 2 11,188 9,362 212 5,113 

Canadian Bituminous ............ ,.. 47,839 49,192 39,736 27,1+56 ... 5,761 
Domestic and lignite .. ... .., ... ... ... ... 292 

Coke (x) - From coal ............... ... 	47,520 138 13,647 745 953 	95,096 
Petroleum •............., ... 	... •.. 3,245 15,061 

Total Coal and Coke ................ ... 	95,359 49,801 149,902 80,055 12,503 	178,213 
Cumulative Total (January to June 

inclusive) 0., 	 598,939 351,970 1104,15 576,086 98.7 	1208,554 

(t) Does not include firms using less than 500 tons of coal per annum. 

(x) Figures for foundries using less than 500 tons of coal per annum are not included. 

(a) Includes northern Ontario and northern Quebec. 

(b) Includes northwestern Ontario. 
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(b) Ontario 
Ottawa 	Toronto Western Windsor 	and 	Manitoba 	Saskat- 	Alberta 	Britieb Canada 
Area 	Area Area Area 	Quebec 	chewan 	Columbia Total 

(Short tona) 
1,708 10 ... 	2,162 	0.0 	 000 	 0.. 	 too 2,162 

601 	3,950 25 ... 	10,540 	907 11,4.47 

6,226 976 4,100 •.. 21,725 41 21,766 
100 60 59 3,395 3,395 
137 1,709 77 321 2,966 5 2,971 

54,139 86,581 13,313 45,029 344,019 25 555 345,068 
5,902 20,996 33 3,596 57,652 33 57,685 

884 14,626 14,023 28,487 83,895 42 6 83,945 
140 780 ... 73,873 13,504 7 68891 7, 25,989 218,975 

20 to. 312 9,816 28,059 20,257 6,681 65,125 

158 93,816 362 4,560 209,337 1,381 83 7,265 265,724 
6,694 ... 8 25,008 9 25,017 

68,147 	231,256 	32,743 	82,060 	834,884 25,754 28,746 	28,231 	40,505 	1,103,280 

	

485,329 1,718,948 250,210 	577,562 6,019,401 243,168 197,803 206,852 256,262 	7,874,395 

0 
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